


_‘ FILE No. 34 %
HAD TINGS PAREK

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: ENDO, Kumekiohi

HOME ADDRESS: Stillwater, B.C. McNair Shingle Compeny, Ltd,
REGISTRATION NUMBER._ 06668 = Sgx. _Male  aAGg. 98

e e

OCCUPATION:. . . Shingle bholf catier

(If any business or businsfes carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: . KcHair Shingle Company Ltd,
MARRIED? . Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _Kuma

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: EXXXTWEREY( EXR. Japan.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kiyoasi (M) In Japan,.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: _ .2 Jspapn.

AGEOF CHILDREN: .14 Yrs old

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: ___Hone

2 - BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Nope - . =~~~

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).. ... Sy |
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).

.aone. .

B R NP s— N~ Y18 b 4 #0104 s £ 4 A 5 5 . o menimraans wum - v hidns

6. OCCUPANCY AND'LEASES (If vacant so state) ... None




7  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS - . loge

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST - T T AR SR A

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.. e i

s A 0 8 e R corumavevams on

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS:. e

PARTICULAKS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PA’!D:.....-...._;H?-.ggfm_‘..‘__........M_

ot e e o D S oo g i s i i S e SRR TR e e————— PR

STATE\NHEREABOETS(ﬁ:LEASE;MMMWMN_WWWMWMMMMHQEQWM

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
iione

A N, A, - P B i e

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1 GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:=._.

1 Falling saw $18.00 . 2 Buocker .sons $28.00 1 Fulllng axe $9.00 . .

8 Falling wedges $0.85, 1 Saw gusge $2,00 1 Saw filers ;ﬁtx@.ng‘:;xj_ §5.00

2 Sledge hammers . $3.50. . ALL these tools arye in the bush at Stillwater

B.C. at 3rd Leke about 30 miles from StillweSere . ... Lo e

IR ————————— e

3 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None

- —

1 GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. .. hone




FORM

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:. .. . . MHone. ... . ... .

e et b iy i o T N A RTINSy W RS oo (| W T4 TIN5 54 . s Pov DS 0 S S

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: ... ... gl e RN

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

sy et .. covee T

_Lor cutting 50 gords of Shingle bolts, also 42% hrs. labor @ 47.3/4¢
AR B s e e e e )

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

€ . SRR

e AR A 3 4 e S 5 S By R 98 3

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: . ... Mone

9 LIFEINSURANCE: . ... None

I NS N ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. P0pg

A - 5 T e A - B 0 b e e

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT ROX: None

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Omes $100.00 to B, Taira Stillwater, BE.C. . .
_Cash loan §$804,00, Boots $14.00, Boerd $6.,00. This mekes up the

.....above smount, =

& TRADE DEBTS . i

A = 1 0 0 AT 4 S b =l 04153 5 3401

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this_.. _R0th day of .. . NMATCR. . 1942,
r e il g
(Signaturc)...A/,.é.{-_.z_,’lw{‘:t(_(.#.{!,A‘._.....'..(-,F o OO0




Jan. 18/1940

v O - S

Kunaxiuni e

268 Powell St., vancouver, B.C.

-‘M—u—_*ﬁ_ B e
5 m Well, pmumf s.C

ettt

nee

nee
(HOR1) , Sawa (Dec'd)

unaer 16

(Sage Surpame as Wife)

Additional Infcrmation ___Shingle Mill Employee.

e -




September 18,1947

& shingle bolt cutter at Stillwater. According to reports
»the men working st Stillwater were given very short notice
& result were not able to take any precautions to protect

goods le district. Due to the inaccessibility of the district, no
& were removed from Stillwater by the Custodian and no inventory beyond that
‘ Taira was made. The goods inventoried at the two
ok Arried no i ion as to ownership, and it 1s understood that these
el ey b Deen considered the property of M.Ebisuzaki Co. and have been included
4o the deal made the Robert Molair Shingle Co., owners of the timber berths
whers the Japaness been working. M.Ebisusaki Co. were contractors supplying
%8 to the Robert NeNair Shingle Co., and settlement of monies due M.
* shing) hlt-mmmwp.s.noasamummu

declaration to the Custodian at Hastings Park on Maroch 20,
‘ on March 21,1942,

declared no real property and none is revealed in his file.

declared the following tools left in the bush at Stillwater; at
bout 30 miles from Stillwater: |

Sav Gauge $2.00
Saw Filers Hammer §3.00
Sledge Hammers $3.50

 The values on the tools by Endo. Noue of these tools
- | e bush by ° ® Custodian, nor were any of these tools in-

Susaki Co. owed him $120.00 for cutting %0
hours labour at 47§ cents an hour $19.40. He
%o B. Taire (sub-contractor in comnection with the

in amount of $100.00. In comnection with these
from P.5.Ross & Sons the sum of $103.08, made up as

Cords of Shingle Bolts Cut at $2.40 a cord $120.00
Admount owing for Board __];Q._g_
._ Balance 103.
" M was pnptr-d from M.Ebisusaki Co. records with the aid of Mr.
nso RAIRNG, F 1410, the sub-comtractor referred to above. The statement is
As TAIRA did

not file & claim against ENDO, it is assumed that
settled.

st _ . ‘ assets or liabilities.
i : ; o8 accordance with inforwstion on file.
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Mr. Kumakichi Fndo,
Rege #06568
(stillwster) Valmont,
uh‘m.’ Bs Co

Dear S5irs

When you eompletsd your form "JP" for
this office you showed a personal debt of $100,00
due by you to Be Tairs, Stillwater, He C.

Pleass inform us by return whether you have
ma.e any settlement of this claim or, if not, what
You propose to do about it.

Yours truly,

A. MoAllster,
Claims Dep rtment,
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.“;.lbl‘ed&, B. c",
Sert. 19th, 1942,

P il
w

Kr. A, MoAlister, Claims Dept,,
Dept. of the Jeeretary of tate
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:-

Re:your Plle ¥No 398

I have received vour letter 4 ted, ‘ugust 31at
inquirineg in regard to my versonal debt of »100,00
in favour of Mr., B, Taira,

I wish to state that I have not made any settle-
Jment of this debs to date for the Teason that unless
i receive Iy payment of w-ges
©«, Ltd,, of Stillwatef, B. C.,
debt. I woulad like to add at
will kindly investisnte into my wages due
Shingle G0e, Ltd., mnd upon receiving
gladly PAY my loan due ' Taira,

shanicine vou in advence for wour fan

Yours verv truly,




Uctober 2, 1942

¥r, Kumakichi FRNO
Regiastr tion No, Q&%éa,
(ftilluater) Valsmont,
sabreda, R.C,

Dear Sir:
Yours of the 19th

hargd, in whieh you state ti h
Company of Stiliwater, 5,C., owe you

dnen you fiiled in your regis
4 %
i .

form, which is fiied in this office, you made
reference to the Tact that the leRair chiingie
Fany owed you noney,

7 W#ill you, therefore, kindly send us
the details in con ection with this
that we may be able to assist you

LR L §
'-:.aa)“:‘, Al

in settling

Without any detalls we cannot do anything to hel

o -

YOu.

-1.‘.:'%' Sl - ;;:i.‘.ft‘ Cril




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN S08 ROVAL BANK BLES.

JAPANESE EVACUATION BECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVENR,. B. €,

EVACUATION SECTION ‘

'Y o
LA

REG L ST BRED Heptenber 13,1‘)&'[“,

Mr. Kumakiochi ENDO,
mo Neo. “%,
‘/ﬂ E. N, Hall,
Barnhartvale, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is Custodian cheque for the sum of $103.08. These funds
were received in full settlement of your claim against M.Ebisuzaki Company
and the sum is made up as followss

50 Cop@sihingle Bolte Cut at $2.40 a Cord -~ $120,00
Less Amount Owing for Board 16.92
Balance 103.0

In connection with the $100.00 which you stated you owed Mr. Bunszo
Taira, no claim was filed against you by Mr. Taira, and it is possible that
you have already made settlement of this indebtedness. If you have not,

you ocould pay Mr. Taira direct. Mr. Tairafs address, according to our records,
is PINANTAN, B. C.

No funds remain to your credit with this office.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this cheque.

Yours truly,

(A mphara ™

F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian.




Oc tober % ﬁh’ l‘f‘s .

§ir, Bunso am, :
dstration Yo, 04587,

RE. A,

Kalm, B. G,

Daszr Birs

Res !_kich:l wm

- Rrs Kumakichi TNI0 sdvised us by lotter dated
September 19th, 1942, that be wus indebied to you in
the sum of §100,00, but since that time we have beem
wable to cantact him,

Plesse sdvise us regarding the corveciness
of your seocunt s sleo let ue have dr, INID'g
Presmt adiress Af you bave i wladge of seae,

At the present time we huve funds on hand
0 pay your eliis and slso we would Liie Lo send
Hre TNDD the belence at ereiit on his agcount,

¥e are anclosing, bererith, a stumped,
addireseed envel-pe in order o feeliitete your roeplys

Yours tryuly,

Ve Jo JOIETON

JFFICE OF T quem™nIan




"Q m T‘m,

m;;.mﬂaa Rop 04587,
«

Kamloops, B. G,
Dear Sirs

Res Kummakichi ™00

Reglatration o, 002¢C

Please favour us =ith & reply to our
lettar of October Sth, 1948, copy of which we enclose
hovenith, =8 weo vould like % close our Tiles regrdiing
this matter,

Youre truly,

Fe Jo JOIETON
OFFICE OF TI COSTODIAN




COPY ¥OR FILE NO. 398

lrl'lo-Jo Johﬂstm,
Office of the Custodian,
Yancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:

398
Re: Your File 1410

I would sppreciste of your sending me the
cheaue for the smount of $100.00, which ¥r., Kumakichi
Endo bad been owing to me in 1942,

I believe Mr. Fndo is workins on the C.N.R.
Section at Golden, B. C. and you wili be able to get
in touqh with him at the sanme.

Thanking you kindly,

1 am,




Hovester 10, 1948.

#r, Basakichi TNTO
Regletration No. ’
Golden, | Ce

W. . )

Deny Sirs

In & lotter d« 1o’ Betember 19th, LMkdy ¥y adviged
s that you were tndebted to the above W6 tioned in the SUR
of $100,00, snd Mre Talrs has adviced us, under dete of
Movenmber Sth, {948, that Yy ave not prid him W iz saounte

%e have received the sum £ 810708 from Hessrs.
g, EPhisuseki Coumpany in full settlement of the Follos ing
glain made by yous

50 Cords Shingle Bolts Cut b £2.40 0
Less Amount Owing for Board
Beisnoe

Plosse advise us, !U rotuTn :ﬁiiil' &g ‘o whether OF
ot Hre Teire is correct tn stating that your personal debt
to nhia remnins unpaid and LT it 18 still ovisg, we will send
rim our cheous in peym nt of sane, The bolsnce of 1., 08
vill then De forwerded 1o you. ;
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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
808 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
YANCOUVER B €.

REGTETERED

December 2, 1948.

lr.muummm; THIS LETTER

! - - ‘
o RErse
Golden, B. C.

Re: __ Bunzo TAIFA

Dear 8Sir:

¥We wrote you on November 10th, 1948, regarding

the sum of $100.00 which appears to be still owing to
the above-mentioned, but todate we have not received

& MI.’,

This letter is to advise you that unless we
hear from you regarding this matter by December 16th
next, we will forward our checue to Mr. TAIRA for
the above amount, and charge same to your account.

Your attention to the above will be aporeciated.

ston
Custodian

WJJ:NE




Registration %o, 04587,
BBy M,

Desr Birs

" fﬂﬂl ¥ reoel ol L

ar letcer Af Tovesad e 1948
g w3 ’
and wrote Hre mm. Q/Q ColloRe at :“G;g‘t,z" Yt onsr otter hes

Dol retureed with the notetl e L oot kK 19 2liregs ved uninoM.

T wish oo worify the In‘oruciloan thal the sus of
200,00 18 etill oving to you en we w rald, trerefore,
appreci e recelving Tr, MRDD'S correct abireus 4f you
should de able to obtain’ pise, '

Yours Sraly,

?‘ :. Jt)?i!’!ﬁ;m
Offies of the Custodisn
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Mr. Susakichi ENDO,
Heglatration No. 0686e ’
pa L] B“ 1’9'

sboke, 5.0,

Dear 8ir;

Mt Binae 2AL

is & letter duted i7th Septembe:r, 1942, you sdviged
Us that you were indebted ‘@ the sbove sentioned in the sum
of §100.00, and Mr, Talrs Bas edvised us, under dste of Stk
Bovember, i%4B, that you have not Pdd bim this smount,

Fe have received Whe suw of $103.08 frow dessrs,
M. ibisusaki Compary ir full Setillement of the following
clais made by yous-

$3u3,08

Plosse sdvisge BSy by returs mail, us to whether or
Bot Mr. Taire is correct in stating that JOur perscusl debt
%0 him ressing unpeid and, if it is St1ll owing, we will send
bim our in payment of same, The belance of §3.08
will then be forwsrded to you,

fours truly,

¥ 'J . “ mm'
Office of the Custodian,




18th January, 1949.

Ret Eamakichi 2K00 = B Ko, Q6%

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 6th
instant and wish to sdvise you that we have heard from
Mre ENIO to the effect he is still indebted to you in the
”ﬂfm.m-

We are, accordingly, enclosing herewith our cheque
for a siallar amount, and would ask you to please acknowledge
receipt of sane at your early counvenience.

Tours truly,

E.J. JOhBSton’
Office of the Custodian,




Atk January, 1949.

Mr, Sumakichi ENDO,
3@. ko, 06563,
PO, Box 159'
Kﬂw’ B.C.

Dour Sirs

L

Ve acknowledgs receipt of your letter of the 9th
instart and wish to advise you that we have forwerded our
Gheque for the sus of §100,00 to dr, Tairs today.

The enclosed cheque for §3.08 in your favour will
elose your acovunt at this office,

lours truly,

fod s Jobnston,
Office of the Custodian,




